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Teacher’s feedback is collected through individual
discussion, carefully listening to teacher’s issues raised in
the meeting of teachers’ association and by close
interaction with the elected representatives of teachers.
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Question 1 - Syllabus is suitable for the course.

shenily Agree Neutral Disagree St_rongly Total
Agree Disagree
No of
Teachers 16 17 15 6 0 54
Percentage 29.63 31.48 27.78 11.11 0 100
Weighted
Score 80 68 45 12 0 205
Weighted 379
mean score

Table 1 reveals that 29.63% of teachers strongly agree that the course syllabus is suitable
for the course. 31.48% of teachers agree for the same. 27.78% of teachers’ views are
neutral. 11.11% of teachers disagree that the course syllabus is suitable for the course.
The results to Question 1 are presented below in diagram as shown in Fig.1
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Figl Represents Percentage of responses on Question 1.

Here, it is also observed that the Weighted Mean Score of Question 1 is 3.79 which lies
between the Likert range 3.40 to 4.20 i.e. range for “Agree” so, it can be concluded that the
course syllabus is suitable for the course.
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Question 2 - Is there a good academic flexibility in the curriculum?

STl Agree Neutral Disagree St_rongly Total
Agree Disagree
No of 17 14 13 9 1 54
Teachers
Percentage 31.48 25.93 24.07 16.67 1.85 100
Weighted 85 56 39 18 1 199
Score

Weighted mean score 3.68

Table 2 shows that 31.48% of teachers strongly agree that there is a good academic flexibility
in the curriculum. 25.93% of teachers agree for the same. 24.07% of teachers’ views are
neutral. 16.67% of teachers disagree and 1.85% of teachers strongly disagree that there is a
good academic flexibility in the curriculum.

The results to Question 2 are presented below in diagram as shown in Fig.2
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Fig2 Represents Percentage of responses on Question 2 for the assigned subject.

Here, it is also observed that the Weighted Mean Score of Question 2 is 3.68 which lies
between the Likert range 3.4 to 4.2 i.e. range for “Agree” so, it can be concluded that there is

a good academic flexibility in the curriculum.
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Question 3 - Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers

and students.

Sl Agree Neutral Disagree St_rongly Total
Agree Disagree
No of
Teachers 19 13 13 9 0 54

Percentage 35.19 24.07 24.07 16.67 0 100

Weighted
Score 95 52 39 18 0 204
Weighted mean score 3.77

Table 3 shows that 35.19% of teachers strongly agree that the aims and objectives of the
course are well defined and clear for the assigned subject 24.07% of teachers agree for the
same. 24.07% of teachers’ views are neutral. 16.67% of teachers disagree and that the aims

and objectives of the course are well defined and clear for the assigned subject.

The results to Question 3 are presented below in diagram as shown in Fig.3
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Fig3 Represents Percentage of responses on Question 3 for the assigned subject.

Here, it is also observed that the Weighted Mean Score of Question 3 is 3.77 which lies
between the Likert range 3.4 to 4.2 i.e. range for “Agree” so, it can be concluded that the
aims and objectives of the course are well defined and clear for the assigned subject.
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Question 4 - Course content is followed by corresponding reference materials.

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree | Strongly | Total
Agree Disagree
No of
Teachers 20 14 13 7 0 54
Percentage | 7 04 25.93 24.07 12.96 0 100
Weighted 100 56 39 14 0 209
Score
Weighted mean score 3.87

Table 4 shows that 37.04% of teachers strongly agree that the course content is followed by
corresponding reference materials for the assigned subject 25.93% of teachers agree for the
same. 24.07% of teachers’ views are neutral. 12.96% of teachers disagree and that the
course content is followed by corresponding reference materials.

The results to Question 4 are presented below in diagram as shown in Fig.4

-
Question 4 - Course content is followed by

corresponding reference materials.
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Fig4 Represents Percentage of responses on Question 4 for the assigned subject.

Here, it is also observed that the Weighted Mean Score of Question 4 is 3.87 which lies
between the Likert range 3.4 to 4.2 i.e. range for “Agree” so, it can be concluded that the
course content is followed by corresponding reference materials for the assigned subject.
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Question 5 - Sufficient number of prescribed books is available in the Library.

Sl Agree Neutral Disagree St_rongly Total
Agree Disagree
No of
Teachers 19 16 13 4 2 54

Percentage 35.19 29.63 24.07 741 3.7 100

Weighted
Score 95 64 39 8 2 208
Weighted mean score 3.85

Table 5 shows that 35.19% of teachers strongly agree that a sufficient number of prescribed
books is available in the Library. 29.63% of teachers agree for the same. 24.07% of
teachers’ views are neutral. 7.41% of teachers disagree and 3.7% of teachers strongly
disagree that the curriculum accommaodates the courses with experiential learning.

The results to Question 5 are presented below in diagram as shown in Fig.5
s _ o N
Question 5 - Sufficient number of
prescribed books is available in the Library.

m Strongly Agree  m Agree  m Neutral Disagree ® Strongly Disagree
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Fig5 Represents Percentage of responses on Question 5 for the assigned subject.

Here, it is also observed that the Weighted Mean Score of Question 5 is 3.85 which lies
between the Likert range 3.4 to 4.2 i.e. range for “Agree” so, it can be concluded that
sufficient number of prescribed books is available in the Library.

PRI@@;PAL

S.8.T COLLEGE OF ARTS
& COMMERCF ULHASNAGAR-4




Question 6 — The course/syllabus has a good balance between theory and practical.

SHAETE L Agree Neutral Disagree St_rongly Total
Agree Disagree
No of
Teachers 19 17 14 4 0 54
Percentage 35.19 31.48 25.93 741 0 100
Weighted 95 68 42 8 0 213
Score
Weighted mean score 3.94

Table 6 shows that 35.19% of teachers strongly agree that the course/syllabus has a good
balance between theory and practical. 31.48% of teachers agree for the same. 25.93% of
teachers’ views are neutral. 7.41% of teachers disagree and that the course/syllabus has a
good balance between theory and practical.

The results to Question 6 are presented below in diagram as shown in Fig.6
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Fig6 Represents Percentage of responses on Question 6 for the assigned subject.

Here, it is also observed that the Weighted Mean Score of Question 6 is 3.94 which lies
between the Likert range 3.4 to 4.2 i.e. range for “Agree” so, it can be concluded that the
course/syllabus has a good balance between theory and practical.
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Question 7 — The course/syllabus has made me interested in the subject area.

Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Disagree Total
No of
Teachers 18 17 14 5 0 54
Percentage 33.33 31.48 25.93 9.26 0 100
Weighted 90 68 42 10 0 210
Score
Weighted mean score 3.88

Table 7 shows that 33.33% of teachers strongly agree that the course/syllabus has made me
interested in the subject area. 31.48% of teachers agree for the same. 25.93% of teachers’

views are neutral. 9.26% of teachers disagree and that the course/syllabus has made me

interested in the subject area.

The results to Question 7 are presented below in diagram as shown in Fig.7
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Fig7 Represents Percentage of responses on Question 7 for the assigned subject.

Here, it is also observed that the Weighted Mean Score of Question 7 is 3.88 which lies
between the Likert range 3.4 to 4.2 i.e. range for “Agree” so, it can be concluded that the

course/syllabus has made me interested in the subject area.
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Question 8 — The course/syllabus of this subject increased my knowledge and

perspective in the subject area.

Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Disagree Total
No of
Teachers 21 18 11 2 2 54
Percentage 38.89 33.33 20.37 3.7 3.7 100
Weighted |5 72 33 4 2 216
Score
Weighted mean score 4

Table 8 shows that 38.89% of teachers strongly agree that the course/syllabus of this
subject increased my knowledge and perspective in the subject area. 33.33% of teachers
agree for the same. 20.37% of teachers’ views are neutral. 3.7% of teachers disagree and
3.7% of teachers strongly disagree that the course/syllabus of this subject increased my

knowledge and perspective in the subject area.

The results to Question 8 are presented below in diagram as shown in Fig.8

4 : .
Question 8 — The course/syllabus of this
subject increased my knowledge and
perspective in the subject area.
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Fig8 Represents Percentage of responses on Question 8 for the assigned subject.

Here, it is also observed that the Weighted Mean Score of Question 8 is 4 which lies between
the Likert range 3.4 to 4.2 i.. range for “Agree” so, it can be concluded that the
course/syllabus of this subject increased my knowledge and perspective in the subject area.
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ACTION TAKEN REPORTS ‘

S;' Issues Raised Action Taken
. . The college is affiliated to the University of Mumbai. As
Balance in curriculum -
a result, we lack the flexibility to alter the course
1 between theory and .
ractical structure, so the qollege has written a letter to the
P university regarding the upgrade of the syllabus.
The teachers felt a need to upgrade themselves with the
recent trends in research writing and methodology. Thus,
2 Scope for research a seminar was organised on March 13th, 2016 which

highlighted new advancements in the said field and
boosted the faculty’s interest and confidence.
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